

प्रो. रजनीश जैन सचिव

Prof. Rajnish Jain Secretary



## विश्वविद्यालय अनुदान आयोग University Grants Commission

(शिक्षा मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार) (Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)

बहादुरझाह जफ़र मार्ग, नई दिल्ली-110002 Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110002

> Ph :. 011-23236288/23239337 Fax : 011-2323 8858 E-mail : secy.ugc@nic.in

## D.O.No.F.14-3/2021(CPP-II)

April 9, 2021

Sub: Commemoration of 400th Birth Anniversary of Shri Guru Tegh Bahadur Ji

## **Respected Madam/Sir**

The Government of India has decided to celebrate 400<sup>th</sup> Birth Anniversary year of Shri Guru Tegh Bahadur Ji commencing from 15<sup>th</sup> April, 2021 in a befitting manner with full grandeur and devotion.

In order to honour and remember Shri Guru Tegh Baadur Ji, it is requested that Universities and Colleges may commemorate this occasion by organizing several activities from 15<sup>th</sup> April, 2021 to 21<sup>st</sup> April, 2022. Some suggestive activities to celebrate the 400<sup>th</sup> Prakash Parab of Shri Guru Tegh Bahadur Ji are indicated below:

- 1. Organization of essay competitions at Local/State/national Level to spread the message and life history of Shri Guru Tegh Bahadur Ji
- 2. Organization of lectures and webinars to promote the life and teachings of Shri Guru Tegh Bahadur Ji
- 3. Painting competitions/virtual posters on Shri Guru Tegh Bahadur Ji
- 4. Short films/documentaries on Shri Guru Tegh Bahadur Ji

With kind regards,

Yours sincerely,

(Rajnish Jain)

The Vice Chancellors of all Universities

The Principals of all Colleges/Institutes